
PHILADELPHIA HIGH SCHOOL FOR GIRLS 
STAFF DIRECTORY 

2020-2021 
 
 Administration Counseling 

Name Room Ext Email Name Room Ext Email 
Lisa Mesi Principal Office 6 lmesi Melissa Doss 131 1310 mndoss 

    Sabrina Sheriff 132 1329 ssheriff 
Roster Chair        

Nicole Akinwande 106 1060 nrembert     
 
 Arts/Humanities English 
Name Room Ext Email Name Room Ext Email 

Edda Aish (music) 205 2050 eaish Denis Anglim 214 2140 danglim 
Elisabeth D’Alessandro 105 1050 edalessandro Kathleen DiTanna 218 2180 kditanna 
Joy Friedlander (dance) G8,11 4082 Jfriedlander Megan McNamara 215 2150 mmcnamara2 
Jung Hahn 113 1130 Jhahn Coleen Puglesie 217 2170 cpuglesie 

Joseph Marchetti 
111 
115 

1110 
1115 Jdmarchetti Timothy Tracy 219 2190 ttracy 

 
                  Foreign Language Mathematics    

Name Room Ext Email Name Room Ext Email 
Thomas Decree 104 1040 tpdecree Vicki Baker 309 3090 vlbaker 
Christine Heying 107 1070 cheying Divya Joseph 313 3130 dimjoseph 
Xueling Qu 107 1070 xqu Rebekah Mathew 319 3190 rmathew 
Carly Wood   cwood2 Catherine Michini 116 1160 cmichini 
Matthew Fischetti 110 1100 mfischetti Peter Reichwein 317 3170 pareichwein 
    Kathleen Renz 307 3070 krenz 
        Physical Education        
Sean Sullivan G-12 4120 spsullivan     
Kaila Defrancesco   kdefrancesco     

 
 Science Social Studies 

Name Room Ext Email Name Room Ext Email 
Talavou Alailima 310 3100 talailima Louis Austin 221 2221 laustin 
Michael Ames 315 3150 meames Mark Hoey 209 2090 mhoey 
Denise Caceres 302 3020 dcaceres David Katzenmoyer 206 2060 dakatzenmoyer 
Cristobal Carambo 311 3110 ccarambo Maria Kousombos 202 2020 mkousombos 
Susan Mburu 312 3120 swmburu Kimberly Richardson 112 1120 kfrichardson 
Christina Poovathoor 306 3060 csmathews Katie Baldrich   kbaldrich 
Christopher Sikich 304 3040 csikich Keeler Park 204 2040 Kpark 
Angelica Marchini   amarchini     

 
 



 
 Special Education School Police 

Name Room Ext Email Name Room Ext Email 
Lisa Drake - SPECM 207 2070/71 ldrake SPO Pough G-16 walkie pellerbe 
Tracey Christburgh std/ros   SPO Wynn G-16 walkie  
Constance Williams std/ros       

 
 

 Support Staff Climate Staff 
Name Room Ext Email Name Room Ext Email 

Denise Smith Office 6 deasmith 
Tonya Claxton     
   Climate Manager 104A 1041 tlclaxton 

Ken Williams 106A 1062 kewilliams Kathleen 
Cunningham  

G-16 4166 kcunningham2 

Sonya Sessons     
  Cafeteria Manager G16 4166 ssessons Leah Skinner G-16 4166 lskinner 
Megan Graham   Mgraham-ext Adrienne Riggs G-16 4166 ariggs 
Anne Smith - Nurse 111A 1111 aesmith     
Jonathan Glover 
  Engineer 

Base
ment 5002 joglover     

 
 
 Other Offices/Locations 

Name Room Ext 
PTDA/School Store G-6 4040/4060 
Library Library 2130 
Stock Room  5004 
Weight Room  4142 
 


